-1-
Notes:
Make sure that this Instruction Manual is always readily available to personnel who use the REX-C100 series.
The contents of the Instruction Manual are subject to change without notice.  If you have any questions regarding the manual,
contact one of our sales people, our nearest sales office, or the place where you have purchased the controller.
1. PRODUCT CHECK
Check whether the delivered product is as specified by referring to the following model code list.
OO Model code

: Press the  key.
: Press the  key for more than 5 sec
Input type code / input range display
This controller, with the power turned ON, displays
automatically the input type code on the measured-value (PV)
display unit and the input range, on the set-value (SV) display
unit, respectively.
Example : For a controller with the K thermocouple input
 type and input range from 0 to 1372EC.
Î Displays the input type code.
 : Indicates input abbreviation.
  :  Indicates engineering
unit. (  : EF)
   :  Indicates input type. (See the
input type code table).
Ï Displays the input range.
< Input type code >
Code Input Type Code Input type
K R
J S
L B
E W5Re/W26Re
N PLII
T Pt100
U JPt100
PV / SV display mode
C Displays measured-value (PV) on the measured-value
(PV) display unit and set-value (SV) on the set-value (SV)
display unit.  Usually the control is set to this mode
excepting that the set-value (SV) and/or the parameter set-
value are changed.
PV / SV display mode
C Pressing the  key lights the least significant digit on
the set-value (SV) display unit brightly.
C Pressing the  ,  and  keys can change the set-
value (SV).
In order to register the value whose setting was changed,
always press the  key after the value is changed.
< Initial value prior to shipment >
* Set-value (SV) 0EC (EF) or 0.0EC (EF)
*      Desired value for control.
C When key operation is not performed for more than 1
minute, the controller returns to the PV / SV display
mode.
Parameter setting mode
C If the  key is pressed in succession for more than 5
sec. in the PV / SV display or SV setting mode, the
controller is set to the parameter setting mode.
C Parameters in the parameter setting mode changes in due
order every time the  key is pressed (See page 6).
However, some parameters may not be displayed
depending on the specification.
C The value in the digit brightly lit can be changed.  Each
parameter set-value can be changed every time the  ,
 and  keys are pressed.
C In order to register the value whose setting was changed,
press the  key after change to shift to the next
parameter.
C The following procedures are available in order to return
the parameter setting mode to the PV / SV display mode.
� Press the  key in succession for more than 5
sec.
� When no key is operated for more than 1 minute.
-6-
� Parameter types
The following parameter symbols are displayed one by one every time the  key is pressed.
However, some parameter symbols may not be displayed depending on the specification.
Symbol Name Setting Range Description Initial value prior to
shipment
Current
transformer
input (CT)
Setting is not possible.
Set heater break alarm value by
referring to this value.
Display input value from the
current transformerCT
First alarm Deviation alarm • Process alarm:
-1999 to +9999EC[EF] or
-199.9 to +999.9EC[EF]
Differential gap : 2 or 2.0EC[EF]
Set alarm set-value of first
alarm.
50 or 50.0
AL1
Second alarm